FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-13-2000 101548451

11-24-2000

U.S. Patent & "MOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
xx New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year 03 31 2000				
Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name Stinson Seafood Company, L	. Month Day Year . 1. 10 24 2000				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership X	Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Stinson Seafood (200(), In	nc.				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 778 Main Street					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) South Portland	Maine 04106				
C,ty	State/Country Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
□ Corporation □ Association	not domiciled in the United States. an appointment of a domestic				
Other representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	document from Assignment.) tion Delaware				
00 DRYRH					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2			Department of Commercent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Ente	er for the first Re	eceiving Party o	nly.		
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Teleph	none Number 2	02 857 6389			
Name	Michael A. Grow					
Address (line 1)	Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn, P	LLC				
Address (line 2)	1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW					
Address (line 3)	Washington, DC 20036					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached including any attachments.	l conveyance do	cument #	2		
	Application Number(s) or Registration N	` ' '		nal numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property)						
75/34992	demark Application Number(s) 75/978746		ration Number	` 		
13/31332) (3/3/10/40)	133224	1488678	1683898		
	7	70058	1679557	89149		
		11542	1538316	1538811		
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of propert	ies involved.	# 12			

Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add tional fees can be charged to the account.)

Enclosed X

01-2300

Deposit Account

Yes

315.

Statement and Signature

Method of Payment:

Deposit Account

Fee Amount

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):

E.T. Henry/Sr. Legal Assistant Name of Person Signing

Signature

November 20, 2000

Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerci-Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of c	conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Stinson Seafood Company,	L.P.	10 24 2000
Formerly [
Individua	General Partnership	L-mited Partnership (Corporation Association
Other			
X Citizensi	nip State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware	
Receiving Enter Additional	Party Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving	ng parties attached
Name	Stinson Seafood (2000),	lnc.	
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	Oity	State/Country	Zip Code
Corpora Other			not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
	ship/State of Incorporation/Organizat		
	Application Number(s) or R the Trademark Application Number or the R		Mark if additional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the same property).
Tra	demark Application Number(s)	Re	egistration Number(s)
		1615039	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002193 FRAME: 0421





11-24-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STINSON SEAFOOD COMPANY, L.P. ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited partnership, having an address of 1 Edwards Street, Bath, Maine 04530, is the original owner of all right, title and interest in and to the marks shown in the attached Schedule A which it has registered or applied to register in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, STINSON SEAFOOD (2000), INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having an address of 778 Main Street, South Portland, Maine 04106 acquired all right, title and interest in and to said marks, the registrations and/or applications thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the marks and the assets associated with the marks as of March 31, 2000;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to ratify said assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said marks and the registrations and/or applications thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, nunc pro tune as March 31, 2000.

STINSON SEAFOOD COMPANY, L.P.

BY: STINSON SEAFOOD, INC. 175

GERGER PARTNER

By Celland | Celland |

Printed Name RICHMAN | Keinkamm

Title PRENENT

Date 10/24/00

H:\WP\HOME\eth\stinson.asg

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002193 FRAME: 0422

SCHEDULE A

Trade Mark Name	App. No.	Reg. No.
Acadia		1,135,224
Admiral		1,488,678
Admiral Design		1,683,898
Beach Cliff		0,770,058
Bulldog		1,679,557
Bulldog Design		0,089,149
Commander		0,541,542
Mooseabec		1,538,316
Neptune		1,538,811
Neptune	75/349,925	
Neptune	75/978,746	
Possum Brand Design		1,615,039

TRADEMARK REEL: 002193 FRAME: 0423